

\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15104

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

SH-₽ ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TEAMS 06/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 257,576.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "WINIFREDE (MCFANN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED IN WINIFREDE, WEST VIRGINIA, (KANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/21/10 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE PM 1:22 COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

DEP15104

304-558-2157

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP V	A	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/							COENTING TIME	0.3	. Z O D M
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/18/	2010			RID	OPENING TIME	<u>U 1</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	1BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDITI THEIR	ON, WE EMAIL	REQU ADDRE	EST T SS AN	HAT ALL P D FAX NUM	OTENTIA BER.	L BIDDERS IN	CLUDE	
	THE ST LATE, PORTIC BIDDER PORTIC OF THE ATTENI	ARTING BUT PR ON OF T ON OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W HEET.	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID ILL N	THE PRE-B DISMISSA , WILL BE ER CONCLU , BUT DUR	ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	ARRIVE PRIODDERS WHO ARE TECHNICAL TED TO SIGN THE TECHNIC SUBSEQUENT TO SIGN THE	RIVE IN. AL	
	TAKE I EXIT F APPROX ROAD ( SITE N THE IN	I-64 EA RIGHT A (IMATEL (CR 77/ NO. 8 I NTERSEC AND SP E AML&R	ST FR ND TR Y 2.2 1). S ON TION ECIFI , 601 0485	OM CH AVEL MILE TRAVE THE L OF RT CATIO 57TH UPON	WEST (LEF S. TURN L UNDER I EFT APPRO . 61 AND NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT O	T) ON R LEFT ON -64 ON EXIMATEL FIELDS OBTAIN CHARLE OF \$25.0	CHELYAN EXIT T. 61 FOR FIELDS CREEK FIELDS CREEK Y 1/4 MILE F CREEK ROAD.  VED FROM WVDE STON, WV 253	K RD. ROM P, 04,	
	NO CAS EXHIB:	SH WILL IT 5 Virgini	BE A	CCEPT	ED. 1D-5 PROV	/IDES TH	MONEY ORDER	ci-	
	TATION REQUINTO SUN WITH AFFID	N FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT THE BII AVIT MU	PUBLE THE THE THE	IC IN DOR I SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMITIME AN A LOSED DRU LOSED AND SU LOCK SUBDOR'S COM	CONSTR TS A BI AFFIDAVI JG-FREE JBMITTEI MPLIANCE	RUCTION CONTR D FOR THE WO IT OF COMPLAI WORKPLACE D WITH THE BI E WITH THE	RACT ORK INCE	
SIGNATURE /	, , ,	_		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	DATE	9/10/200
Bra	d. Wu	reman				304-25	86-3736		8/18/2010



# Request for

DEP15104

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

というなられて

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/					
D OPENING DATE:	08/	18/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	urana ana ana ana ana ana ang ang ang anay ang a				
	PROVISION	S OF ARTICLE	1D, CHAPTER 21 (	OF THE WEST	
			RE TO SUBMIT THE		
		1 .	VIT WITH THE BID		
		LIFICATION OF	į.	OTALL REGULT	
,	IN DIOQUA				
ļ	NOTICE TO	PROCEED: TI	IS CONTRACT IS	O BE PERFORMED	·
		1 1	YS AFTER THE NOT		
		1 1	THERWISE SPECIF		
			R WILL BE CONSII		
	PROCEED.	TOROMAGE GRA	NIZZ BE GONOTI	JERUS MOVICE 18	
Í	, KOCLLD.				
	CANCELLAT	TON: THE DIE	RECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
				CELY UPON WRITTEN	i i
			IF THE MATERIALS	ł	
			ERIOR QUALITY OF		
		\$ I	S OF THE BID AND		
	HEREIN.	SI LICII I CATTU	45 OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEKETH.				
	MACE BATE	S. THE CONTR	ACTOR OR SUBCONT	ACTOR SHALL PAV	
		1 1	<b>.</b>	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	E .
		1 1	OR KANAWHA COUN	· ·	<b>~</b>
	Į.	1 1	21-5A, ET, SEQ.	I TORSOANT	
	l	1 1	S APPLY TO THIS F	DOLECT )	
,	CEREVALLI	NO WAGE KAIL.	ALLET TO THIS I	NOSECT.)	
ļ	APRITRATI	ON ANY REEL	ERENCES MADE TO A	ARRITRATION OR	
	1	1 1	DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
		1 1	CONTAINED IN TH		
	_	1 1 .	STITUTE OF ARCHI		
		1 1	TRACT ARE HEREBY		
	FEKIAININ	10 11113 COI	TRACT ARE HEREB	beceieb.	
ļ	MUDKEBSi	COMPENSATION	VENDOR IS REQU	TRED TO PROVIDE	
				ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
	A CERTIT	CA I	TREAS COM ENGAT.	011 11 3000233, 02	*
J	ALL OF TH	E TTEMS CHECK	KED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS C	1 1			
	7-7-5	SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS	
NATURE Brad	Wieina	m	SOV-S	786-3736 DATE	8/18/2010
E	$\mathcal{L}$	FEIN 550678			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

> S H

p

DEP15104

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FO8 TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 06/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2010 CAT AMOUNT UNITPRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE ) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR. OF THE SUCCESSFUL REV. 11/00 <del>|</del>\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 586-5736



# Request for Quotation

DEP15104

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

⊅OCZW<

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ĖD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/							
BID OPENING DATE:	politica (constitution)	08/18/	2010	înggazenê	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV	ER 30 CFR 874.16 ATTACHED TO THE	
:		:	co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSEDS EMPTIONS	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA I ING 3, ROOM 319,	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR	E
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME:	R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT	x Cavating In	ج.
	THE SU COPY O	CCESSF	UL BI R CON	DDER TRACT CONTR	   WILL BE REQUIRED   ORS LICENSE PRIC		
				STAT D THE	E CODE, PURCHAS: INFORMATION PRO	DNDITIONS ,	
SIGNATURE SNOO	Wine	man			TELEPHONE 304-5	86-3736 DATE	3/18/2-10
TITLE PRESIDE	n.t		550h	780Y		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING				IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



304-586-3736

FEID 50 678046

Request for Quotation

DEP15104

PAGE 6

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SH-PT

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

\*405112416

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 08/18/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT CAT NO UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS DIVISION IS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE V-586-3736 SIGNATURE viona

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15104

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DECOMPTION OF THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY GUARANTEE PERIOD AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE CONTRACT.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCE LLED IN WHOLE OR PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACT IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCE LLED IN WHOLE OR PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	<u> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
(D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
(3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
l	
TO TERMINATE I	
TO TERMINATE.	
ACCURATE DE THE DECRONCIPALITY OF THE CHOCECCEN	
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND	
MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.	
(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION	
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.	
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:	
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN	,
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE	
RECLAMATION OF THE "WINIFREDE (MCFANN) PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID	
PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE	
AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE	
MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  TOUR SIGNATURE  DATE S/18/2010	<u> </u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ENDOR

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15104

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/18/2010 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER **QUANTITY** UOP LINE 36 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CIVIL TECH ENGINEERING, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



# Request for Quotation

DEP15104

PAGE

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T O

V. ENDOU

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	Α	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/	2010	1								
BID OPENING DATE:	,	08/18/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	ÜN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
*	В	OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI	R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED	ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST ON O	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J	TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6,	BUILDII LIMITED ON OF AI TS OR O D MATER ONTRACT CH BIDS 2001.	NG OR TO, RO NY HEAT THER IALS FO WITH T WERE	ADS ING R HE	
	-	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	D, CAST RLY PRO TWO OR I DE BY TI FURNACI	, CESSED, MORE OF HE OPEN E,	OR	
	С	AMER OR I	ICA A NSULA	ND IN	" MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	TORY, C	ONTINEN	3	
	W		AUTH		E PURCHAS THE USE				N	
	А	EXCE TOTA HUND	ED ON L CON RED D	E TEN TRACT OLLAR	ACH CONTR TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	PERCEN TWO THO .00), W	T (.1%) USAND F HICHEVE	OF THE IVE R IS		
	В	COST DELI	IS T VERED	HE VA TO T	LUE OF TH HE PROJEC F THE PUR	E STEEL T OR,	PRODUC	T AS		
2	I			SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TI		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	111.	mon				TELEPHONE	86-373	- 4	ATE	118/2010
TITLE Dec. 10	of the	FE FE	IN 550	0678	ov.	504-7				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15104

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BOCZEK

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TEF	RMS OF SAI	£	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/18/	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	U	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO				
					T SPECIFIED STEE			
					N THE UNITED STA	1		T
					HERWISE ARE NOT	1		
		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMEN	ITS.	
					SES STEEL PRODUC			
	1				Y BE SUBJECT TO	1	PENALTIES	
	PUI	RSUANT	ש סד	A COD	E SECTION 5A-3-5	6.		
	DEV 1	0 (01 (0						
	REV. 1	0/01/0	'  <del>1</del>	!				
	EVUTDI	T 7						a na
	EXHIBI	. ,	ŀ					
	DOMEST	TC ALI	MINIEM	CIA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BITC WO	DEC	
	PROJEC		BINDI	, GLA	SS & SILLE IN 10	DEIC WE	IRKS	
	FRUJEC	13						
	TN ACC	υκυνισ	F WIT	H WFS	T VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1	ET SEO.	
					STRUCTION, RECON			
					PROVEMENT OR MAI			
					E COST IS MORE T			
					NLY, WHERE THE C			
					HERE MORE THAN 1			
					E STATE WILL ACC			M
					TS PRODUCED IN T			
					MACHINERY OR EQU			
	FOR US	F AT T	HE ST	TF OF	PUBLIC WORKS SH	ALL RE	MADE OF	***
					SS OR STEEL, UNL			
					AN \$50,000 OR LE			
					ED IN PUBLIC WOR			
-								
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS OR STEEL	PRODUCT	S MAY BE	
					OST OF DOMESTIC			D
					UCH COST IS UNRE			
					N THE BID PRICE			***
i	II .				STIC ALUMINUM, G	L .		
	PRODUC'	TS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PRODUCED IN	A "SUE	STANTIAL	
	1			SEE DE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE /	//.1			PPE DE			736 DATE	Co (co 1
1300	a Wi	Deman	,		304	-586-3	156	8/18/2010
Presider	<del>1-</del>	F	EIN 550	6780	046	Al	DDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

DEP15104

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1-BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	FED	TER	MS OF SALI	<b>.</b>	SHIP	VIA	F	0.В		FREIGHT TERMS	
06/13/											
BID OPENING DATE:	reportupos o como	08/18/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	SOPM .	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNE	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	DEPART ONLY I	MENT OF DOME	F LABO	OR, F PRODU	S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO	RODUCTS 80% OR M	MAY BE S	UPPLIE			
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE SENT THE SENT BEST BEST BEST BEST BEST BEST BEST BES	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CONNG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D	E SPENDI LIKE FO NABLE AN CTS, THE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEN	NG UNI DREIGN ID LOWE SPEND I AND PRODUC	R ING		
	REV. 3 EXHIBI		·								
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLEI	GEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTIO	N .		
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHEI DDENDA FO	DULE IN	ISSUING	-	ED		
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST OF ECIFIC SHALL BUSING DUCK COPY	F ALL ATIONS E FORV IVISIO OF THE	PART S FOR VARDE DN. E ADD	INEER SHAT IES THAT THE PROD TO THE THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR JECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	OCURED I HE ADDEN N THE ST GINEER S	RAWING DUM AN ATE SHALL A	S D		
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH		END THE A						
GNATURE //	73 7			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR			is in the second	ATC		
MATURE KNOW	1/1/10	eman	!			30 8 -5	86-373 C	<b>,</b>	^'E	19/2010	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HODKEY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

þ

DEP15104

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-586-3736 \*405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/18/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	INTERESTED A	ARTIE AND	, IF NECESSARY,	EXTEND THE BID	
			ENDUM SHOULD BE		
			(14) DAYS PRIOR		
	OPENING DATE	1 1			
:					
				KNOWLEDGED BY AL	
			ULATIONS THAT AP	CHASING DIVISION	
			ENT SHALL ALSO A		·
	ADDENDUM DO	i i	E ONLY EXCEPTION		
			D FOR THE SOLE P		
	CHANGING A	BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR DAT	Ε.	
	REV. 11/96				
	KEV. 11/90			,	
	EXHIBIT 10				
					*
			REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15104	•
	ADDENDUM AC	KNOW EDGEME	ALT		
	ADDENDUM AC	KUOMTEDGENE	IV I		
	T HEREBY ACI	KNOWLEDGE R	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
				Y REVISIONS TO M'	4
	PROPOSAL, P	LANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	
•					
	ADDENDUM NO	√'S:			*
	NO. 1				
	140. 1	* * *			
	NO. 2				
	NO. 3	• •			
	NO 4				
	NO. 4				
	l J	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE Ryad	10 leman		TELEPHONE 704	-586-3736 DATE	8/18/2010
TITLE POST 1		FEIN 550678			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITION	VLT	370010	- • ×		

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15104

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

SH P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15104

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOB 06/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15104 BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRE<u>ss</u> TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: Muc PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Home (304) 586-3736 Cell (304)586-3736 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 304-586-3736

## Winifrede (McFann) Portals RFQ# DEP15104

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:_	Wiseman	Examp	ing-	Inc
_			//	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		1496			er and the state of the state o
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization	LS ·	\$7000.00
			(Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 2500.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	\$1500.00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$2150.00
4.2	200	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	\$ 20.00	\$4000.00
5.1	1,580	LF	Sediment Control Barrier	\$ 1.00	\$ 1580.00
5.2	5	LF	Erosion Control Barrier	\$ 100.00	\$ 500 - 00
5.3	80	LF	Temporary Ditch	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00
5.4	7	EΑ	Rock Check Dam	\$150.00	\$ 1050.00
5.5	360	TN	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$ 10.00	\$3600.00
6.0	3	AC	Revegetation	\$ 1,000.00	\$3000.00
7.1	164	TN	Type I Vegetated Ditch	\$ 4.00	\$ 656.00
7.2	220	TN	Type II Rip Rap Ditch	\$ 20.00	\$ 4400.00
7.3	120	TN	Rip Rap	\$ 25.00	\$ 3000.00
7.4	1	EA	WVDOH Type B Catch Basin	\$3000.00	\$ 3000-00
7.5	1	EA	WVDOH Type A Manhole		\$3500.00
9.1	13	ΕA	Wet Mine Seal	\$ 8000.00	\$104000.00
9.2	8	EA	Bat Gate with Wet Mine Seal	\$ 8600.00	
9.3	542	LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	\$ 30.00	\$16260.00
9.4	1	EA	PUF Seal		\$ 3000.00
9.5	4	EA	Dry Seal	\$ 6000.00	\$24000.00
		ï			
					,
				·	
			TOTAL		\$257.576.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Int	ormation	•	•
Address: K. J. B.	iseman Excounting In C x 190 thought we se		
City: Liber fy Fax No.: 304	State." W V - 586 - 3789 E-mail addre	Zip Code: <u>25/24                                   </u>	Phone: 30V-586-3736
Part B: Legal Struc			
(V) Corporation ( ) Other (please spe	( ) Sole Proprietorship ecify)	( ) Partnership	( ) LLC
	and updating information e following options, follow		
I, Brad Wi	Seman, ha	we the express authori	ty to certify that:
accurate, cor	n on the attached Entity On on the attached Entity On plete, and up-to-date. If VS to this form. Sign and continuous controls are supplied to the controls of the control of the cont	you select this option,	you must attach an Entity
and must be AVS to this	information on the attache updated. If you select this form. Use Part D to providow and complete Part D.	option, you must attac	ch an Entity OFT from
	s currently has no informat nformation required in Part		
3/18/2010	Brod Wis	lman	President
Date	Sign	nature	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

\* See Attached

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Wiseman Excavating Inc

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Finding Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	1. 1.
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
-	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



# AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's whore the velected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Endly Selected (249011) Wivemen Excurating inc

% Crenorship Begin Date End Late		SOUZIE		20%		•	
Related Bridge	(349012) Gradley I Wisaanu	(249012) Bradley I Wessmin	(249013) Recent I Wissenm	(2490013) Joseph I Wienman	(245014) Thestene Wheavan	(1440) Shadanc Waeman	(240012) Dradiey ! Wisconson
Description	Butthatta	Januara, I	Vice President	Signatus seas and a seas.	Shandolder	Secretary	Shareholder

42.4901 1) Wiecarum Uncerunting duc

(245001) Wiscans Exceeding inc (249011) Wiscons Encavaring inc (249611) Wiserom Exenerting Inc (CADOLE) Wiscans Chassestating the

(349011) Wiscann Becarathy Inc (249911) Wisconna Excavating Inc

Parent Kaddy



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15104

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

LIBERTY WV 25124

\*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT \*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM NO. 1 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE WINIFREDE (MCFANN) PORTALS PRO-JECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE O/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON þ7/21/2010. & TIME REMAIN 08/18/2010 AT 1:30 PM. BID OPENING DATE NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\* **0**001 JВ 962-73 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### RFQ 15104 Winifrede (McFann) Portals Addendum #1

- Item 1: Q) Do we need railroad insurance?
  - A) No. This is a private railroad and railroad insurance is not required.
- Item 2: Q) Do we need a railroad flagman?
  - A) No.
- Item 3: Q) Are we to backfill the highwall on Site 1?
  - A) No.
- Item 4: (1) How will the contractor be compensated for additional portals?
  - A) Any additional portals discovered and confirmed/verified by a WVDEP Engineer will be compensated on a per each (ea) basis. To cater to this, there are separate line items (unit prices) listed in the Bid Schedule for wet mine seals, bat gate seals, dry seals, and polyurethane foam seals. The contractor will not be compensated additionally (separately) for exploratory work.
- Item 5: Q) What is the time for construction days for this project?
  - A) Ninety (90) calendar days.
- Item 6: C) Construction work will need to be coordinated with the PSD for water and sewer lines location.
- Item 7: Q) What type of Bat Gate is to be installed?
  - A) A standard Bat Gate, CMP arch culvert. Shown on Sheet 24 of the plans.
- Item 8: C) Composite sheet has page number references incorrect. Reference to:

Site 2, pg 3 should be pg 4

Site 3A & 3B, pg 4 & 5 should be 6 & 8

Site 4, pg 6 should be pg 10

Site 5, pg 7 should be pg 12

Site 6, pg 8 should be pg 14

Site 7, pg 9 should be pg 16

Site 8, pg 10 should be pg 18

- Item 9: Q) (Site 7) Does water from portals drain over the hill?
  - A) No, water goes into energy dissipaters.

Item 10: Q) (Site 5) Will access be through the driveway? A) No, access will be as shown on the plans unless contractor makes other arrangements with the property owner. Brushes do not have to be replaced. Item 11: Q) (Site 3A & 3B) Is access along the railroad? A) Yes. Item 12: C) Contractor will be required to work with railroad during construction. Item 13: Q) What kind of forms are needed for the polyurethane foam seal? A) Anything which will serve to build the bulk head and keep the material in place. Item 14: Q) Where does the excess material removed from the polyurethane seal portal go? A) It can go right back against the seal. Item 15: Q) Will material need to be hauled in to cover the seals (Site 1)? A) It is possible additional backfill material will have to be hauled in to cover the seals. Item 16: Q) (Site 1) Where are the access roads to the site? A) As shown on the plans, (Sheet 3). Item 17: Q) Where is the manhole located?

A) As shown on the plans, (Sheet 3).

C) Elevations for drainage may require field adjustments.

Item 18:

#### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

Bid Date: 8-18-2010 Pre-Bid Date: 7-21-2010 RFQ # : 15104 Project: Was Rede & Venuis C. ELBON · JUNATHAN S. JONES Name Name Company: BREAKAWAY INC. Company: Cowginz up ING Address: 1075 OLD TURNPIKERD. Address: Pollox 243 SUTTON, WU 26601 SIMPSON WU 26435 Phone #: 304-739-4397 Phone# : 304-765-5389 Fax # : 304-739-4401 Fax # Email Email : DCE\_ COWEIRLUP CEARTHLINK, NET : ANN WARDWILL e CHANDRA GUBBI Name Name ATC-ASSOCIATES FNC Company: EASTRIN ARROW Company: Address: 3 TERRI LANE Address: 70 Box 4108 BURLHUTON, NIOSO16. CHARLIES TON KAY 75364 Phone #: 609-479-8515 Phone# : 304-414-0255 Fax # : 609-386-7951 Fax # : 304-416 - 0256 : C. GUBBI @ ATCASSOCIATES : easternarrow Chotmail. com Email Email · DASIDH, BEWMAN + Dale There Ton Name Company: 62 ED Mourigin Co Company: The Tre Cost Co In-Address: 511 50th STILEET Address: PO Rop 13279 61995, WU 25304 25312 304 984 -2299 Phone #: 304 925 0253 Phone# : 425 9230 Fax # Fax # 304 984 2334 Email Email Jody May expl. Com · Robert Barnes · Charles Hollingsworth Name Name Company: Aspen Corporation Company: Baines Exc. Inc. Address: 2400 Ritter Drive Address: P.O BOX 13384 Daviels W.V. 25831 51550Nville Phone# : 304 - 763 - 4573 Phone #: 384-984-1725 : 304 - 763 - 4591 Fax # 304-984-0074 Fax #

Email

: Jackins Duspen-golf. Com

: Barris Exc@AsLicom

Email

#### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 15/07 Bid Date: 8-18-2010 Pre-Bid Date: 7-2/ - 2010 Project: Wint fre & Nichole Beary \* DENNIS DUNHAM Name Name Company: Carpenter Peclamaten
Address: P.O. Box 13015 Company: Fo Am Address: 29 9755N SISSONVII) & WV 25360 CLOGET, MN Phone#: 800-336-9641 Phone #: 204-984-1115 Fax # : 304-984-2170 Fax # ddunham@ Coancencepts 1k.com Email: RCarpen 103/201. Com Email · I THE JAMES COOPER FRESHOUR Name Name Company: EAGLE EXCAVATIONING Company: TRI-STATE PIPELINE Address: 6351 US Rt. 60 SMST Address: PO. Box 218 Phone#: 304-733-6801 Phone #: (304) 372-4379 : 304-733-6803 Fax # Fax # : (324 372 - 44 : THIMES COOPER à TRI-State PARINE. CON Email Email · Chris HARMAN , Joseph Wisaman Name Company: Wiseman Excavatly Inc Company: 50/00 Construction Address: Piveville WNA. Address: 24. | Box 190 Liberty, WV 25/21 Phone #: 304-732-7679 Phone# : 304-586-3736 Fax # : 276-880-2390 Fax # : 204-586-3789 Email: WWW, Schoolonds. co Email Name : 100 KORDETTE & GARY Long Name Company: M'Court & Son Coast Company: LIBERTY HEU Co. Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Address: 107 Hale S- #205 CHAS, WV 2531 Sitton UN 26601 Phone #: 304 765-5386 Phone#: 304 513 1220 Fax # : 304 765-5393 Fax # : TAD ROBINETTE OLIBLEIL Com

Email

Email

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

## PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	15104	Bid Date:	
Project:	Winifrede (McFann) Por	LLs Pre-Bid Date:_	
Name ?	On Whidt	Name :	
Company:		Company:	
Address:	Po. Boy 1027		
	CLEARGELD, GA 1683	<del></del>	
		·	
Phone #:	412-874-0077	Phone# :	
Fax # :	814-765-5698	Fax # :	
Email :		Email :	
Name :		Name :	
Company:			·
Address:		Address:	
	<del></del>		
Phone #:		Phone# :	
Fax # :		Dose H	
Email :	-	Fax # : Email :	
rugir :		Eddall :	
Name :		Name :	,
Company:			, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Address:	ARTONIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Nddregg.	•
zadicio.		Addices.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Phone #:		Phone# :	
Fax # :		Fax # :	
Email :		Umail .	
Name :		Name :	
Company:	-	Company:	
Address:		Address:	
Phone #:,	<del></del>		
Fax # :			
Email :		Email :	

#### **BID BOND**

of Liberty, Wv	
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and $\underline{ ext{Weste}}$	ern Surety Company
corporation duly organized under the laws of the State o	of West Virginiaas Surety, hereinafter
called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The	
	as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of
Five Percent of Amount Bid	Dollars(\$_5% of bid)
or the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, dministrators, successors and assigns, jointly and seve	the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,
VHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for	
	d mine project known as "Winifrede
(McFann) Portals" located in Wi	
ccordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bor	the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in and or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in
ccordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bor ood and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of some prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exarger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith co	and or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the sceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this
ccordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bot ood and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of some prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exarger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith co bligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in ful	and or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the sceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such ontract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this II force and effect.
ccordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bor ood and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of some prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exarger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith co	and or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the sceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such ontract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this II force and effect.
ccordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bot ood and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of some prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exarger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith co bligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in ful	and or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the sceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such ontract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this II force and effect.
ccordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bot ood and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of some prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exarger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith co bligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in ful	and or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the sceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this Il force and effect.  2010
ccordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bot ood and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of some prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exarger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith co bligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in ful	and or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the sceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this II force and effect.  2010  Wiseman Excavating Inc  (Principal) (Seal)
ccordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bot ood and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of some prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exarger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith co bligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in ful	and or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the sceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this II force and effect.  2010  Wiseman Excavating Inc
ccordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bot ood and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of some prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exarger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith co bligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in ful	and or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the sceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this II force and effect.  2010  Wiseman Excavating Inc  (Principal) (Seal)
ccordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bor ood and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of some prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of trincipal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to example amount for which the Obligee may in good faith co bligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in ful	and or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the sceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this II force and effect.  2010  Wiseman Excavating Inc  (Principal) (Seal)  By: Blad Usman  (Title) President
ccordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bor ood and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of some prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of trincipal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to example amount for which the Obligee may in good faith co bligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in ful	and or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the sceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this II force and effect.  2010  Wiseman Excavating Inc  (Principal) (Seal)  By: Blad Usman  (Title) President  Western Surety Company  (Seal)
ccordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bor ood and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of some prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of rincipal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to ex- urger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith co bligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in ful	and or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the sceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this II force and effect.  2010  Wiseman Excavating Inc  (Principal) (Seal)  By: Budd Ussman  (Title) President

Printed in cooperation with the American Institute of Architects (AIA) by the CNA Insurance Companies.

The language in this document conforms exactly to the language used in AIA Document A310 - Bid Bond - February 1970 Edition.

# Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Neely R Arthur Jr, David M Jennings, Timothy J White, Mary Ann Cline, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 24th day of October, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul & Bruflat Senior Vice Presider

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 24th day of October, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

SOUTH DAKOTA SOLUTION OF SEAL

TO SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

D. Krell, Notary Pu

#### CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Ī		<del></del>				08/18/2010		
Art P (	DUCER hur Krenzel Lett Insurance Grou D Box 627	p	ONLY AND HOLDER, T	CONFERS NO	ED AS A MATTER OF INFO RIGHTS UPON THE CEF E DOES NOT AMEND, EXT FORDED BY THE POLICIES	RMATION RTIFICATE END OR		
Winfield, WV 25213			INSURERS A	FFORDING COVE	RAGE	NAIC#		
INSL			INSURER A: Eri	INSURER A: Erie Insurance Property & Casualty Co				
	Wiseman Excavating In Route 1, Box 190	<b>C</b> .	INSURER B: Bri	ickStreet Mutual Ir	is. Co.			
	Liberty, WV 25124		INSURER C:	INSURER C:				
			INSURER D.			<u> </u>	_	
CO	/ERAGES		INSURER E:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Al Pi Pi	HE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELC NY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY DLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DO THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERE	OCUMENT WITH RES IN IS SUBJECT TO A	SPECT TO WHICH T	HIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS	SUED OR MAY		
INSR LTR	ADD'L INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	· , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY	Q40 7350055	4/23/10	4/23/11	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,00	0	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS MADE  OCCUR					\$ 1,000,00	-	
	CEANUS WADE V CCCOR				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5 5,00		
						\$ 1,000,00 \$ 2,000,00		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER					\$ 2,000,00	<b>⊣</b> i	
	POLICY PROJECT LOC				THOSOTO COMMITTEE THOSE	<u> </u>	٦	
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO	Q12 7730007	04/25/10	04/25/11	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,00	0	
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	MON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	_	
	GARAGE LIABILITY					\$	4	
	ANY AUTO				A) ITO ONLY:	\$ \$	$\dashv$	
Α	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	Q28 7570018	04/25/10	04/25/11		\$ 2,000,00	0	
	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	٥	
			-	•		\$		
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$	4	
В	RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION AND	WC10204907	4/10/10	4/10/11	✓ WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	<u> </u>	4	
D	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	VVC10204907	4/10/10	4/10/11		1,000,000	$\exists$	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	,				1,000,000		
	If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	4 000 000	히	
	OTHER		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORS	ĖMENT/SPECIAL PRO	visions				
CEP	TIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATIO	NAI.				
JER			SHOULD ANY OF		BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BY	FORE THE EXPIDATION	٦	
WV DEP			l l	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN				
OFFICE OF AML&R			i	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL				
601 57TH STREET SE  CHARLESTON WV 25304  IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER REPRESENTATIVES.								
₹ <b>~</b>			AUTHORIZED REF	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
ACC	PRD 25 (2001/08)			<u> 11 W</u>	W/VW/// F /// V	DRPORATION 1988	L	



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Puntnam, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Brad Wiseman</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excussing Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Exaucting Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Wiseman Excapating Inc. (Company Name)
(Company Name)
By: Brand Wiseman
Title: President
Date: 8/18/2016
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{1\%}{2010}$ day of $\frac{3010}{2010}$ .
By Commission expires MArch 8, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STEPHANY SHAMBLIN
RT 1 BOX 37 CA RED HOUSE, W 25168 My commission expires March 8, 2016  (Notary Public)
THIS APPIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
WILLDWATE ALLU THE BID SUWET KEROFF IN DISCONFILICATION OF

THE BID.

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## Purchasing Affidavit

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

## WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating Inc. Authorized Signature: Brood Wiseman Date: 8/18/2010 State of West Virginia County of Putnam, to-wit: My Commission expires \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018. NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

STEPHANY SHAMBLIN RT 1 BOX 37 CA RED HOUSE, WV 25168 My commission expires March 8, 2016